social responsibility, the Group requires all suppliers to prevent child and forced labour, ensure employees’
health and safety, and strictly fulfil the responsibilities to their products.

(III) Explanation of reasons for non-disclosure of environmental information of companies other than
those falling under key pollutant discharging units

Not applicable.

(IV) Description of the subsequent progress or changes in the disclosure of environmental information
during the Reporting Period

Not applicable.

51

Significant Events

XV. INFORMATION ABOUT OTHER SIGNIFICANT EVENTS

(I) Situations, causes and impacts of the change in accounting policies, estimates and methods
compared with the previous accounting period

Not applicable.

(II) Situations, corrected amounts, cases and the impact of significant accounting errors incurred during
the Reporting Period whose correction needed retrospective restatement

Not applicable.

(III) Others

Not applicable.

52

Changes in Ordinary Shares and Particulars of
Shareholders
I. THE CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(I) Table of changes in shares

1. Table of changes in shares

Unit: Share

Before the changes Changes for the period (+,-) After the changes
Number

of shares Percentage (%) New shares Subtotal
Number

of shares Percentage (%)

I Shares subject to trading moratorium 583,000,000 63.17 28,940,475 28,940,475 611,940,475 58.67
1. State-owned shares – – – – – –
2. State-owned legal person shares 30,636,286 3.32 – – 30,636,286 2.94
3. Other domestic shares 552,363,714 59.85 28,940,475 28,940,475 581,304,189 55.74

Of which held by:  Domestic non-state-
 owned legal person 357,563,854 38.74 28,940,475 28,940,475 386,504,329 37.06
Domestic natural

persons 194,799,860 21.11 – – 194,799,860 18.68
4. Foreign ownership – – – – – –

Of which held by:  Overseas
  non-state-owned

legal person – – – – – –
Overseas natural

persons – – – – – –
II Circulating shares not subject to trading

moratorium 340,000,000 36.84 91,059,525 91,059,525 431,059,525 41.33
1. RMB ordinary shares – – 91,059,525 91,059,525 91,059,525 8.73
2. Domestic listed foreign shares – – – – – –
3. Overseas listed foreign shares 340,000,000 36.84 – – 340,000,000 32.60
4. Others – – – – – –

III Total number of ordinary shares 923,000,000 100.00 120,000,000 120,000,000 1,043,000,000 100.00

2. Description of changes in ordinary shares

In order to further broaden the Company’s funding channels and enhance its competitiveness, on 14
May 2020, the Company obtained the reply on approving the registration of the Company’s initial public
offering (regulatory permission [2020] no. 912) issued by CSRC. The A Shares of the Company have
been listed and commenced trading on the STAR Market of the Shanghai Stock Exchange since 19
June 2020 (Stock code: 688505).The number of shares issued this time is 120,000,000 A shares (par
value of RMB0.1 per share), and the Company’s original 583,000,000 domestic shares were converted